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FSU
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-Of-State
Students

Total
In-State &

Out-of-State
Students

In-State
Students

Out-Of-State
Students

Total
In-State &

Out-of-State
Students

In-State
Students

Out-Of-State
Students

Total
In-State &

Out-of-State
Students

Total Average Annual FTE 4,132 224 4,355 536 23 558 4,668 246 4,914
Total Need $37,308,859 $3,560,334 $40,869,193 $2,929,144 $123,121 $3,052,265 $40,238,003 $3,683,455 $43,921,458
Per FTE 9,030 15930 24960 5,466 5,472 10938 14496 21402 35898
Need Less Gift Aid $8,658,390 $797,222 $9,455,612 $392,957 $52,027 $444,984 $9,051,347 $849,249 $9,900,596
Per FTE 2,096 3,567 5,663 733 2,312 3,046 2,829 5,879 8,708
Need Less Gift, CWS & Subsidized Loans $6,387,286 $522,888 $6,910,174 $228,676 $42,114 $270,790 $6,615,962 $565,002 $7,180,964
Per FTE 1,546 2,340 3,885 427 1,872 2,298 1,973 4,211 6,184
Need Less Aid From All Sources $1,915,535 $282,114 $2,197,649 $147,098 $16,440 $163,538 $2,062,633 $298,554 $2,361,187
Per FTE 464 1,262 1,726 275 731 1,005 738 1,993 2,731
Total Unduplicated Headcount 5,504 261 5,765 871 46 917 6,375 307 6,682
Number of Students With Need 4,012 199 4,211 337 8 345 4,349 207 4,556
% of Students With Need 72.9 76.2 73.0 38.7 17.4 37.6 68.2 67.4 68.2
Number of Students With Need After Gift Aid 2,381 129 2,510 137 6 143 2,518 135 2,653
% of Students With Need After Gift Aid 43.3 49.4 43.5 15.7 13.0 15.6 39.5 44.0 39.7
Number of Students With Need After Gift,
CWS, & Subsidized Loans 1,433 65 1,498 40 4 44 1,473 69 1,542
% of Students With Need After Gift,
CWS, & Subsidized Loans 26.0 24.9 26.0 4.6 8.7 4.8 23.1 22.5 23.1
Number of Students With Need After Aid From All
Sources 596 33 629 26 2 28 622 35 657
% of Students With Need After Aid From All
Sources 10.8 12.6 10.9 3.0 4.3 3.1 9.8 11.4 9.8
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Financial Aid Program Expenditure by Level and Residency
for Enrolled Students in the 2010-11 Fall and Spring

FSU
Undergraduate Graduate & First Prof Total

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

FA Federal Pell Grant $14,166,258 $676,538 $14,842,796 . . . $14,166,258 $676,538 $14,842,796
FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity
Grant (SEOG) $631,510 $30,942 $662,452 . . . $631,510 $30,942 $662,452
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) $149,243 $61,645 $210,888 $1,137 . $1,137 $150,380 $61,645 $212,025
FD Federal Perkins Loan $4,514 $213,174 $217,688 . . . $4,514 $213,174 $217,688
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program
(FDLP)-Subsidized Stafford $9,605,406 $639,049 $10,244,455 $1,787,615 $43,637 $1,831,252 $11,393,021 $682,686 $12,075,707
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford $7,028,977 $767,733 $7,796,710 $1,674,009 $36,426 $1,710,435 $8,702,986 $804,159 $9,507,145
FK FDLP-PLUS $230,266 $205,495 $435,761 . . . $230,266 $205,495 $435,761
FR Academic Competitiveness Grant Traineeship $261,384 $20,700 $282,084 . . . $261,384 $20,700 $282,084
FS Smart Grant $10,900 . $10,900 . . . $10,900 . $10,900
FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG) . $390,000 $390,000 . . . . $390,000 $390,000
IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid $240,823 $200,707 $441,530 . . . $240,823 $200,707 $441,530
IC Institutional grant/scholarship (non-need based) $539,540 $825 $540,365 . . . $539,540 $825 $540,365
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tuition
Increase Grants $683,759 $122,052 $805,811 $23 . $23 $683,782 $122,052 $805,834
OA Externally Administered Private
Grant/Scholarship (Non-Athletic) $251,020 $105,245 $356,265 $2,430 . $2,430 $253,450 $105,245 $358,695
S2 NC Reach Program $12,585 . $12,585 $3,000 . $3,000 $15,585 . $15,585
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-Include
state match) $128,100 . $128,100 . . . $128,100 . $128,100
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program $388,606 . $388,606 $3,000 . $3,000 $391,606 . $391,606
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund $14,400 . $14,400 . . . $14,400 . $14,400
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loan
(forgivable loan) $7,566 . $7,566 . . . $7,566 . $7,566
SH Education Lottery Scholarship $356,375 $1,212 $357,587 . . . $356,375 $1,212 $357,587
SP Nurse Scholars Program (forgivable loan) $15,000 . $15,000 . . . $15,000 . $15,000
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivable loan) . . . $253,930 . $253,930 $253,930 . $253,930
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loan
(forgivable loan) $6,000 . $6,000 . . . $6,000 . $6,000
ST UNC Need Based Grant $4,394,670 $5,334 $4,400,004 . . . $4,394,670 $5,334 $4,400,004
SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Benefit
(includes in-state and out-of-state portion) . . . $44,383 $61,582 $105,965 $44,383 $61,582 $105,965
SZ NC TAP $34,535 . $34,535 . . . $34,535 . $34,535
F7 Other Federal Loan $80,320 $42,016 $122,336 $7,145 $3,500 $10,645 $87,465 $45,516 $132,981
Total $39,241,757 $3,482,667 $42,724,424 $3,776,672 $145,145 $3,921,817 $43,018,429 $3,627,812 $46,646,241
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Financial Aid Program Expenditure by Level and Residency
for Enrolled Students in the 2010-11 Fall and Spring

Including 2011 Summer School

FSU
Undergraduate Graduate & First Prof Total

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

In-State
Students

Out-of-State
Students All Students

FA Federal Pell Grant $17,404,022 $783,531 $18,187,553 . . . $17,404,022 $783,531 $18,187,553
FB Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity
Grant (SEOG) $631,510 $30,942 $662,452 . . . $631,510 $30,942 $662,452
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) $150,676 $62,845 $213,521 $1,137 . $1,137 $151,813 $62,845 $214,658
FD Federal Perkins Loan $4,514 $213,174 $217,688 . . . $4,514 $213,174 $217,688
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program
(FDLP)-Subsidized Stafford $10,827,426 $719,812 $11,547,238 $1,956,944 $44,126 $2,001,070 $12,784,370 $763,938 $13,548,308
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford $8,056,189 $839,153 $8,895,342 $1,989,668 $37,860 $2,027,528 $10,045,857 $877,013 $10,922,870
FK FDLP-PLUS $295,430 $216,276 $511,706 . . . $295,430 $216,276 $511,706
FR Academic Competitiveness Grant Traineeship $261,384 $20,700 $282,084 . . . $261,384 $20,700 $282,084
FS Smart Grant $10,900 . $10,900 . . . $10,900 . $10,900
FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG) . $390,000 $390,000 . . . . $390,000 $390,000
IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid $244,688 $200,707 $445,395 . . . $244,688 $200,707 $445,395
IC Institutional grant/scholarship (non-need based) $539,540 $825 $540,365 . . . $539,540 $825 $540,365
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tuition
Increase Grants $688,581 $123,114 $811,695 $23 . $23 $688,604 $123,114 $811,718
OA Externally Administered Private
Grant/Scholarship (Non-Athletic) $254,895 $105,245 $360,140 $3,430 . $3,430 $258,325 $105,245 $363,570
S2 NC Reach Program $12,585 . $12,585 $3,000 . $3,000 $15,585 . $15,585
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-Include
state match) $128,100 . $128,100 . . . $128,100 . $128,100
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program $391,272 . $391,272 $3,000 . $3,000 $394,272 . $394,272
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund $19,200 . $19,200 . . . $19,200 . $19,200
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loan
(forgivable loan) $7,566 . $7,566 . . . $7,566 . $7,566
SH Education Lottery Scholarship $356,375 $1,212 $357,587 . . . $356,375 $1,212 $357,587
SP Nurse Scholars Program (forgivable loan) $15,000 . $15,000 . . . $15,000 . $15,000
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivable loan) . . . $253,930 . $253,930 $253,930 . $253,930
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loan
(forgivable loan) $6,000 . $6,000 . . . $6,000 . $6,000
ST UNC Need Based Grant $4,395,139 $5,334 $4,400,473 . . . $4,395,139 $5,334 $4,400,473
SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Benefit
(includes in-state and out-of-state portion) . . . $44,383 $61,582 $105,965 $44,383 $61,582 $105,965
SZ NC TAP $34,535 . $34,535 . . . $34,535 . $34,535
F7 Other Federal Loan $87,685 $42,016 $129,701 $7,145 $7,000 $14,145 $94,830 $49,016 $143,846
Total $44,823,212 $3,754,886 $48,578,098 $4,262,660 $150,568 $4,413,228 $49,085,872 $3,905,454 $52,991,326
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Student Aid Expenditures by Program, 2010-11
Fayetteville State University

Source of Aid In-State Out-of-State All Students
Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Part A. Undergraduate Students
Section I. Grants and Scholarships
Total Sect.I Grants & Scholarships (unduplicated # of students) 4,128 $25,338,191 211 $1,661,610 4,339 $26,999,801
FA Federal Pell Grant 3,528 $17,404,022 163 $783,531 3,691 $18,187,553
FB Federal Supplemental Educational Op 1,200 $631,510 40 $30,942 1,240 $662,452
FR Academic Competitiveness Grant Trai 321 $261,384 22 $20,700 343 $282,084
FS Smart Grant 3 $10,900 . . 3 $10,900
FT DC Tuition Assistance Grant (TAG) . . 39 $390,000 39 $390,000
IA Athletic Grant-In-Aid 72 $244,688 19 $200,707 91 $445,395
IC Institutional grant/scholarship (no 2,507 $539,540 4 $825 2,511 $540,365
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tui 1,454 $688,581 108 $123,114 1,562 $811,695
OA Externally Administered Private Gra 146 $254,895 30 $105,245 176 $360,140
S2 NC Reach Program 3 $12,585 . . 3 $12,585
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-I 199 $128,100 . . 199 $128,100
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program 112 $391,272 . . 112 $391,272
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund 8 $19,200 . . 8 $19,200
SH Education Lottery Scholarship 332 $356,375 2 $1,212 334 $357,587
ST UNC Need Based Grant 2,323 $4,395,139 3 $5,334 2,326 $4,400,473

Section II. Scholarship/Loans (loan repaybable by service)
Total Sect.II Scholarship/Loans (unduplicated # of students) 8 $28,566 . . 8 $28,566
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loa 2 $7,566 . . 2 $7,566
SP Nurse Scholars Program (forgivable 3 $15,000 . . 3 $15,000
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loa 3 $6,000 . . 3 $6,000

Section III. Loans
Total Sect.III Loans (unduplicated # of students) 3,488 $19,271,244 206 $2,030,431 3,694 $21,301,675
F7 Other Federal Loan 20 $87,685 4 $42,016 24 $129,701
FD Federal Perkins Loan 2 $4,514 47 $213,174 49 $217,688
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program (F 3,060 $10,827,426 176 $719,812 3,236 $11,547,238
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford 2,583 $8,056,189 186 $839,153 2,769 $8,895,342
FK FDLP-PLUS 88 $295,430 25 $216,276 113 $511,706

Section IV. Employment
Total Sect.IV Employment (unduplicated # of students) 180 $150,676 40 $62,845 220 $213,521
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) 180 $150,676 40 $62,845 220 $213,521

Section V. Total All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students)
Total Sect. V All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students) 4,391 $44,823,212 229 $3,754,886 4,620 $48,578,098
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Fayetteville State University

Source of Aid In-State Out-of-State All Students
Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Number of
Recipients

Dollar
Amount

Part B. Graduate Students
Section I. Grants and Scholarships
Total Sect.I Grants & Scholarships (unduplicated # of students) 30 $53,836 5 $61,582 35 $115,418
IG Non-Need Based Campus Initiated Tui 1 $23 . . 1 $23
OA Externally Administered Private Gra 3 $3,430 . . 3 $3,430
S2 NC Reach Program 1 $3,000 . . 1 $3,000
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program 1 $3,000 . . 1 $3,000
SW Graduate Assistant Tuition Award Be 24 $44,383 5 $61,582 29 $105,965

Section II. Scholarship/Loans (loan repaybable by service)
Total Sect.II Scholarship/Loans (unduplicated # of students) 9 $253,930 . . 9 $253,930
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivab 9 $253,930 . . 9 $253,930

Section III. Loans
Total Sect.III Loans (unduplicated # of students) 357 $3,953,757 8 $88,986 365 $4,042,743
F7 Other Federal Loan 3 $7,145 1 $7,000 4 $14,145
FI Federal Ford Direct Loan Program (F 297 $1,956,944 7 $44,126 304 $2,001,070
FJ FDLP-Unsubsidized Stafford 313 $1,989,668 6 $37,860 319 $2,027,528

Section IV. Employment
Total Sect.IV Employment (unduplicated # of students) 1 $1,137 . . 1 $1,137
FC Federal Work Study (FWS) 1 $1,137 . . 1 $1,137

Section V. Total All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students)
Total Sect. V All Categories (Sect.I-IV)(undup. # of students) 381 $4,262,660 11 $150,568 392 $4,413,228
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those with loans (excluding PLUS loans), not for all in-state undergraduates.
headcount of the in-state undergraduates shown in the first column.  Average loan amounts are calculated for
Need that exceeds gift aid (Scholarships and Grants).  All percentages are the percent of the unduplicated
semesters that a student was actually enrolled as an in-state undergraduate.  "Unmet Need" is that portion of
"Need" in this report is the calculated need using the Federal Methodology adjusted to reflect the number of
Definitions:  The Academic Year includes Fall (Winter at NCSA) and Spring terms.  It excludes all Summer terms.

Measures of Financial Need for In-State Undergraduate Degree-Seeking Students:
For the 2010-11 Academic Year

FSU
In-State Undergrads 5,242
Number With Need 4,032
Pct With Need 76.9
Total Dollars of Need 37,466,139
Number With Unmet Need 2,420
Pct With Unmet Need 46.2
Total Dollars of Unmet Need 9,025,535
Number With Subsidized Loans 2,891
Pct With Subsidized Loans 55.2
Average Amount/ Year: Subsidized Loans 3,275
Number With Unsubsidized Loans 2,267
Pct With Unsubsidized Loans 43.2
Average Amount/ Year: Unsubsidized Loans 3,073
Number With Any Loans 3,327
Pct With Any Loans 63.5
Average Amount/ Year: All Loans 4,940
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those with loans (excluding PLUS loans), not for all in-state undergraduates.
headcount of the in-state undergraduates shown in the first column.  Average loan amounts are calculated for
Need that exceeds gift aid (Scholarships and Grants).  All percentages are the percent of the unduplicated
semesters that a student was actually enrolled as an in-state undergraduate.  "Unmet Need" is that portion of
"Need" in this report is the calculated need using the Federal Methodology adjusted to reflect the number of
Definitions:  The Academic Year includes Fall (Winter at NCSA) and Spring terms.  It excludes all Summer terms.

Financial Aid Program Expenditure for
Enrolled Students in the 2010-11 Academic Year

Plus 2011 Summer School
Comparison between amounts reported via Financial Aid File (FAF)

and amounts reported by SEAA

FSU
FAF 

Dollars
SEAA
Dollars

Dollar
Difference Percent

OG Golden Leaf 0 42,000 -42,000 -100.0
S1 EARN-Ed. Access Rewards NC 0 125,650 -125,650 -100.0
S2 NC Reach Program 15,585 20,481 -4,896 -23.9
S3 McLendon Scholarship 0 10,816 -10,816 -100.0
S4 NC Board of Governors Medical Loan 0 0 0 .
SA NC Student Incentive Grant (NCSIG-I 128,100 0 128,100 100.0
SB UNC Campus Scholarship Program 394,272 399,930 -5,658 -1.4
SC NCSSM Tuition Grant for UNC 0 4,256 -4,256 -100.0
SD Teaching Assistant Scholarship Fund 19,200 18,000 1,200 6.7
SE Millennial Teaching Scholarship/Loa 7,566 0 7,566 100.0
SF Future Teachers Scholarship/Loan (f 0 0 0 .
SG Physical Education/Coaching Scholar 0 253,930 -253,930 -100.0
SH Education Lottery Scholarship 357,587 361,224 -3,637 -1.0
SI NC Board of Governors Medical Schol 0 0 0 .
SJ NC Board of Governors Dental Schola 0 0 0 .
SL NC Scholarships for Health, Science 0 9,757 -9,757 -100.0
SO Nurse Education Scholarship/Loan Pr 0 0 0 .
SP Nurse Scholars Program (forgivable 15,000 0 15,000 100.0
SQ Principal Fellows Program (forgivab 253,930 0 253,930 100.0
SR Prospective Teacher Scholarship Loa 6,000 6,000 0 0.0
ST UNC Need Based Grant 4,400,473 4,216,980 183,493 4.4
SX Graduate Nurse Scholarship Program 0 0 0 .
SZ NC TAP 0 36,409 -36,409 -100.0
Total 5,597,713 5,505,433 92,280 1.7


